Docket No.:

| | D 001/01 110.; |
|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOI | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/91/2002) POB/REV03 PATENT | S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | ▼ ▼ ▼ |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office | e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Wildeman, Martin | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Name: Tietex International, Ltd. |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| 🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger | Street Address: 3010 North Blackstock Road |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ Other | City: Spartanburg State: SC ZIP: 29304 |
| Execution Date: July 18, 2006 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, | the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 5,038,584 |
| | ajou aja 0 i |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers attact | ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: James M. Robertson | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | |
| | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 233 South Pine Street | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 50-1424 |
| City: Spartanburg State: SC ZIP: 29302 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT L | JSE THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | |
| James M. Robertson | 07/24/2006 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including cover she | eet, attachments, and document: |

| Assi | gnment of United States Pate | nt | Docket No. | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| | ngle assignor; single assignee | | | | | |
| U.S. Patent No. | issue Date | Application Serial No. | Filing Date | | | |
| 5,038,584 | August 13, 1991 | 07/639,924 | January 10, 1991 | | | |
| Title of Invention: STITO | CH BONDED TEXTILE FABRIC | WITH SINUSOIDAL BUNDLE I | PATH | | | |
| Owner of Record | (hereinafter "Assignor") | Residence or Principal Place | e of Business of Assignor | | | |
| MARTIN WILDEMAN | | 215 LONGLEAF ROAD SPARTANBURG, SC 29301 | | | | |
| A | Assignee | | Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee | | | |
| TIETEX INTERNATION | AL, LTD | 3010 NORTH BLACKSTOCK SPARTANBURG, SC 29304 USA | | | | |
| Whereas, the above | identified Assignor is the sole owne | r of record of the above-identified | United States Patent, and; | | | |
| Whereas, the above | identified Assignee is desirous of a | equiring the entire right, title and it | nterest in the same; | | | |
| 1), and other presents does sell, assign an held and enjoyed by said As: | consideration of the sum of Consideration, to good and valuable consideration, to direct the entire of the entire | itire right, title and interest in and ind for its legal representatives and | to said Patent; the same to be | | | |
| Executed this 18 at SPARTANBURG | day of JULY , in | signature of Assignor (or of author | 5 | | | |
| State of SOUTH CAROL | LINA | corporation, partnership or associa | nical) | | | |
| County of SPARTANBUR | G | | | | | |
| w | | • | | | | |
| er. | | | e e | | | |
| | | James Company | | | | |

REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0266

J. M. ROBERTSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT CAUSES

233 SOUTH PINE STREET SPARTANBURG, SC 29302

TELEPHONE (864) 583-0030

FACSIMILE (864) 583-0002

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

| DATE: | July 20, 2006 | Our File: USPN 5,038,584 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|---|
| TO: USI | PTO Assignment | Recordation |
| FACSIMI | LE NUMBER: | 1-7 03-306-5995 571-273-0140 |
| NUMBER | R OF PAGES (inc | cluding Cover Sheet): 🔏 4 |
| FROM: | J.M. Robertson | n |
| Attached p 864-583-0 | | nment for recordation. Kindly fax the receipt to: |
| Con | ifirmation Copy Wi | Il Follow |
| Con | firmation Copy Wi | III NOT Follow |

PATENT REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0267

This message is intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone. Thank you.

Duplicate only

Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POS/REVO3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| PAT | ΈN | TS | ON | LY |
|-----|----|----|----|----|
|-----|----|----|----|----|

| Tab settings → → ▼ | ▼ | T | ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | ₩ |
|---|------------|------------------------|---|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| To the Director of the United S | tates Pate | nt and Trademark Off | ice: Please reco | ord the attached orig | inal documents or cop | y thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Wildeman, Martin | | 2. Name ar | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| | | | Name: | Tietex Internations | al, Ltd. | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| | | | Internal / | Address: | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(i | es) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | Mar | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| Assignment ■ Assignment | □ 1 | Merger | Street A | ddress: 3010 Nor | th Blackstock Road | <u></u> |
| ☐ Security Agreement | | Change of Name | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | City: Sp | artanburg | State: <u>SC</u> | ZIP: 29304 |
| Execution Date: July 18, 2006 | | | Additional n | ame(s) & address(e | es) attached? 🔲 Yes | . ⊠ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or paten | t number | s(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed t | ogether w | vith a new applicatio | n, the executio | on date of the appl | ication is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | ј В. | Patent No.(s) | | , , , _. _. _. _. _. _. _. _. _. |
| | | | 5,038,584 | | | |
| | | | 0,000,000 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | dditional numbers atta | ached? 🔲 Y | ∕es ⊠ No | 7.516 | ** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should be | | | 6. Total nu | mber of applicatio | ns and patents invol | ved: 1 |
| Name: James M. Robertson | | | - 7. Total fee | e (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40,00 | |
| Internal Address: | | | - ☐ Enc | losed - Any exces | s or insufficiency sho | ould be |
| | | | | lited or debited to | | |
| | | | ⊠ Auth | norized to be charg | ged to deposit accou | nt |
| Street Address: 233 South Pine Street | | | 8. Deposit | account number: | | |
| | | | 50-1424 | | | |
| City: Spartanburg | _ State: | SC ZIP: 29302 | (Attach du | plicate copy of this pa | ige if paying by deposit ac | count) |
| O Chatamant and alamatum | | DO NO | T USE THIS SPA | CE | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document. | ınd belief | the foregoing infor | mation is true a | and correct and ar | ny attached copy is a | true copy |
| James M. Robertson | | L | ~##. II | | 07/24/2006 | |
| Name of Person Signi | _ | | Signatur | | Date | |
| Total n | umber of p | pages including cover | sheet, attachme | ents, and document: | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2231245ENT

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0268